Form PTO-1594 08 - 13 - 3	. State of the sta
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner c 102100	025 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): W & A Manufacturing Co., LLC 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Brightsmith, LLC,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 1202 North Ashbrooke Drive
☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>	City: West Chester State: PA Zip:19380-3723
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name	
☐ OtherExecution Date: November 30, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/091,872	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas J. Edgington, Esq.	
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Henry W. Oliver Building	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	8. Deposit account number:
	11-1110
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE

Name of Person Signing 00000085 111110 08/12/2002 DBYRNE

78091872

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail doduments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

Thomas J. Edgington

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

W & A MANUFACTURING CO., LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: W & A Manufacturing Co., LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Section I of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read:

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Brightsmith, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of W & A Manufacturing Co., LLC this () day of November, 2001.

W & A MANUFACTURING CO., LLC

James P. Sus. Chairma

11/7/01 cab G imHenry-Chentsia fasiatas-waiwa-01 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT doc

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 12/01/2001 010642900 - 2878749

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 08/07/2002